Christian County Agriculture Arena Tractor Rental Policy

Cost: \$30 Per Tractor Operating Hour

- 1. Tractor use is **not** included in the arena rental fee.
- 2. Tractor rental fee of \$30 per tractor operating hour.
- 3. The arena tractor and other equipment is not to leave the Christian County Extension Campus.
- 4. No leaser has permission to remove the tractor from the property.
- 5. The tractor is to be returned indoors at the completion of the event.
- 6. No operator under the age of 16 is allowed to drive the Christian County Extension Tractor.
- 7. There is to be only one person, the operator, on the tractor at any time. **No Riders**.
- 8. The operator assumes all responsibility for any accidents.

I have read, understand, and agree to adhere to the guidelines and rules regarding the use of the Christian County Cooperative Extension Agriculture Arena tractor agreement. I understand that Christian County Extension Service is not responsible for accidents, injury, illness, or loss of group or individual property. Contract and usage are open to all persons regardless of economic or social status and will not be discriminated on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed religion political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability.

Dates of Tractor Rental:		
Renter Signature:	Date:	
Extension Service Contact:	Date:	

Cooperative Extension Service

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Family and Consumer Sciences
4-H Youth Development
Community and Economic Development

Educational programs of Kentucky Cooperative Extension serve all people regardless of economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability. University of Kentucky, Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating.

LEXINGTON, KY 40546



